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FORM GER 19-A

(See Government of India’s Decision (I) below Rule-150
Form of Utilization Certificate up to the month of November-2020
PIU:- E.E.,R.W.D. Works Division Sonepur.

| Name of Scheme | Sanction No. & Date Amount Particulars
i with Amount (in lacs Recelved
| | Rs.) (in lac Rs.)
| 1| 2 3 4 5
1 | Construction of 803.59100 | Certified that out of Rs 803.59100
| | Rural Roads lakh received during the years 2020-
| Under Bihar 21 in favour of E.E.RW.D. works
| Rural Road division Sonepur a sum of Rs
[ | Maintenance 742.08143 Lakh has been utilized for
.' Policy 2018 the purpose of Bihar Rural Road

Maintenance Policy 2018 Scheme as
given in the margin for which it was
sanctioned and that the balance of Rs
61.50957 Lakh remaining unutilized at
the end of the period under report.

_CéEFiécﬁl:-a_tl_ha_ue_gétf;ﬁEd ihat the co-r_'idﬁbﬁ of ;hich_the grants-in-aid wa s;an'ction-ec_! Havé been
duly fulfilled/ are being fulfilled and that | have exercised the following checks to see that the maney
was actually for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Kind of Checks:-

i.  Words have been supervised be Executive/superintending Engineer.
ii. Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/ superintending Engineer,
iii.  Construction material has been tested.
iv.  Measurements have been recorded in the MBS and test conducted by the Assistant Engineer/
Executive Engineer.
v.  All other nodal formalities have been observed.
3 physical Progress achieved-
I.  Construction of Road Works.
IIl.  Construction of CD works

(otns oo™

\ \
D.A.O EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
R.W.D. Works Division Sonpur. .D. Works Division Sonpur.
’%\w

m'St'?crrrn?ﬂrwnn'l, ' Camscann



Requisition Formate for Scheme Head - MR-3054 Under Bihar Rural Road Maintenance Policy 2018 (In Rectification and surface Renewal)
wvision Name:- Rural Works Department, Works Division- Sonpur
Administrative Agreement Amount - -
Administr| Approval (AA| 1 & | 2
o > i (%) (_" Lacl = E H Thickness Previous | Uptodate |
z ative Initial T EE| Actual 1] Vilueof Total |expenditur| i
o 2 Project 1D as | Approval s SYears | £ | = E Date of Value of ) Bitumen against |Remar
z = Name of Road Rectificatio -~ E g IRI {in | Bitumen Alloted e as per
o per MIS [AA) h : Routine | £ S & |completi Content Work Done| ks
i Length | Amount | n on with ] [ -, Km) | Layer (In Amount {in| MIS (in
o Letter No. Mainten | E - on In% (In Lac)
(InKm.) | (Intac) | Surface < - mm) Lac) Lac)
& Date ance(in| @ =
Renewal (In Lag) B ]
u:] aC] [=]
= | Malkhachak - Kurai
e alkhachak - Kuraia
13 Road 31106302056 3165 | 117.699 | 113924 1745 - 1064 25 506 o o 113.52
a =
e & -
2 5976 & g | 8 i
S Purusartampur - -~ ~
2 - Fokali NEA220001805| 30 1099 | 1.50 55.245 17,098 | 16.50895 é‘ § _ 1607 5 5.06 0 0 16.56
e - S
= Bisunpur - o
1| = KEA220001807 100 |103.6159| 6B9S4 | 3325896 _ 2876 25 507 68.95400 | 6070668 | 0.00000
= Pursatimpur
TOTAL 150.08000
S Ko
D.A.0 Executive e#glnor_'r
R.W.D Works Div- Sonpur ’}%M{J Works Div- Sonpur
ne
\au o=
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Name of Road:- Purshotampur Fakuli

Date

16/ 11/ 20 3:
16/11/2C 3
16/ 11/ 2C 3:

16/ 11/ 2( 3.
16/11/2C 3
16/ 11/ 2C 3:
16/ 11/ 2C 3.
16/ 11/ 2C 3:
16/11/2C 3:
16/ 11/ 2C 3:
16/ 11/ 2C 3:
16/ 11/ 2C 3:
16/ 11/ 2C 3:
16/ 11/ 2C 3:
16/ 11/ 2C 3:

Time

48: 41

a8

48:
49:
49:
49:
49;
49:
49:
49;
49:
49:
49:
49:
50:

a1

41

16
16
16
16
16
16
52
52
52
52
52
27

Section

No.

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

Length Bumps
in km inmm
0.1 210
0.1 140
0.1 130
0.1 150
0.1 190
0.1 210
0.1 160
0.1 140
0.1 130
0.1 150
0.1 150
0.1 140
0.1 160
0.1 180
01 170

Speed

Rate

22.5
04
16.2
15.3
12.9
18.5
13.6
25.6
235
25.5
323
40.4
12,6
18.5
16.5

Contractor Name:- Sanjay Kumar

OR IR, TEGORY X
mm/km mm/km  ROAD

2100 1962 G
1400 1391 G
1300 1309 G
1500 1472 G
1900 1799 G
2100 1962 G
1600 1554 G
1400 1391 G
1300 1309 G
1500 1472 G
1500 1472 G

1400 1391 G

1600 1554 G

1800 1717 G

1700 1636 G

R
Executive Engineer

Rural Works Department
Works Division Sonepur

SCcannea witn Uambf:anm



Event
Y=0"X"2+0816"* X + 249

Normal % = 1700
Normal Y =1636
Normal
Normal
Nermal  (R) RURAL ROAD
Normal  Good Average  Poor
Normal <4000 4001-5000 5001
Narmal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal

fe”

EKGCEJ'L::P ’-n‘-'ngar
Rural Works ey tment
Works Division Sonepur
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File DA16110505X¥1s.  Section No. :16, Eqn test
Nome of Customer :Sonjoy Kumar. Name of Work/ Road :Purshotampur-Fokuli. Lab Job number :16 |

it s ad adilieg ST T

2309
\\.‘ \\
b Y

v N,

n/ K -

R ETT) 7 %

309
0 01 0.2 03 0.4 05 06 0.7 0.8 03 1 1.1 1.2 13 14 15

Distance * 1000 m

ool
Executive neer

Rural Works Depn-tmant
Works Division Suyiepuf
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Name of Customer :Sanjay Kumar

Lab Job number 16
Date :16-11-2020

Name of Work/ Road :Purshotampur-Fakuli

Sr.no

O 0~ W BN

s e e e e e
o L & W N = O

Location o' Corrected U.!
test(in km)value{mm/km)

01
0.2
03
0.4
0.5
0.6
0.7
0.8
0.9
1
1.1
1.2
13
1.4
15

R

1962 G
1391 G
1309 G
1472 G
1799 G
1962 G
1554 G
1391 G
1309 G
1472 G
1472 G
1391 G
1554 G
1717 G
1636 G

oad catagory

(%W"’“
Executive endineer

Rural Works Department
Works Division Sonepur

ScCannead with Lamoscann



